#### 504628450 11/06/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COATCHEX LLC	01/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEXOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 234550
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11023

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15389132

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)234-2626

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: p@moradianlaw.com Correspondent Name: PAYAM MORADIAN

Address Line 1: 10880 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 1101 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAYAM MORADIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Payam Moradian/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Conversion Coatchex to Chexology LLC Delware (1)#page1.tif source=Conversion Coatchex to Chexology LLC Delware (1)#page2.tif source=Conversion Coatchex to Chexology LLC Delware (1)#page3.tif source=Conversion Coatchex to Chexology LLC Delware (1)#page4.tif



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN INDIANA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "COATCHEX, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"COATCHEX, LLC" TO "CHEXOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5669203 8100V

150013164

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2018603

DATE: 01-07-15



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CHEXOLOGY, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT

12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5669203 8100V

150013164

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2018603

DATE: 01-07-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 01/06/2015 FILED 12:59 PM 01/06/2015 SRV 150013164 - 5669203 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
COATCHEX, LLC
(an Indiana limited liability company)
TO
CHEXOLOGY, LLC.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

CoatChex, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Company"), desiring to convert to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") pursuant to Chapter 38.5 of the Indiana Business Corporation Law ("IBCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), submits this Certificate of Conversion and certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Company was first organized on November 10, 2011, under the laws of the State of Indiana. The Company filed its original Articles of Organization with the Indiana Secretary of State on November 10, 2011.

**SECOND.** The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is CoatChex, LLC.

**THIRD**. The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation attached hereto and filed in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Act is Chexology, LLC.

**FOURTH**. The Conversion shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company as of the 31st day of December, 2014.

COATCHEX, LLC

Name: Derek Pacque

lts: CEO

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 01/06/2015 FILED 12:59 PM 01/06/2015 SRV 150013164 - 5669203 FILE

#### STATE of DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHEXOLOGY, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of CHEXOLOGY, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person of the Company to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "CHEXOLOGY, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, County of New Castle.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, County of New Castle.

FOURTH. The Company shall be authorized to carry on any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has executed this certificate as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2014.

By: Authorized Person

Derek Pacque

PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 11/06/2017